



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T3880
District: District 3 **Counties:** GULF **Fed Aid No:** D323038B
Contract Time: 135 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43078925201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 71 FROM S OF BRITT AVE TO THE CALHOUN COUNTY LINE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,380,215.79	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,697,071.60	109.37%
3	AMERICAN SAND & X-CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,133,104.30	122.27%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023**Call Order:** 009**Contract:** T3880**District:** District 3**Counties:** GULF**Fed Aid No:** D323038B**Contract Time:** 135 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 43078925201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 71 FROM S OF BRITT AVE TO THE CALHOUN COUNTY LINE

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing. Other incidental work includes bridge work, signing and pavement marking improvements on SR 71 from South of Britt Avenue to the Calhoun County Line in Gulf County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X-CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43078925201		(1.000) LS	264,000.00000	264,000.00	162,787.88000	162,787.88	280,000.00000	280,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43078925201		(135.000) DA (LS)	81,000.00000	81,000.00	123,674.81000	123,674.81	148,000.00000	148,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		96.000 HR	100.80000	9,676.80	106.46000	10,220.16	111.00000	10,656.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,632.000 ED	1.20000	10,358.40	1.25000	10,790.00	3.00000	25,896.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		33,592.000 ED	0.20000	6,718.40	0.19000	6,382.48	0.25000	8,398.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		568.000 ED	20.20000	11,473.60	22.46000	12,757.28	24.30000	13,802.40
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		810.000 ED	0.60000	486.00	0.62000	502.20	0.68000	550.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3880

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		270.000 ED	16.80000	4,536.00	18.71000	5,051.70	20.25000	5,467.50
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,350.000 LF	4.50000	15,075.00	3.54000	11,859.00	4.75000	15,912.50
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	187.27000	936.35	2,400.00000	12,000.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		195.920 AC	39.20000	7,680.06	30.00000	5,877.60	52.00000	10,187.84
0060 0107 2 MOWING		160.930 AC	39.20000	6,308.46	30.00000	4,827.90	52.00000	8,368.36
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43078925201		(0.160) AC (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	47,896.25000	47,896.25	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0070 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43078925201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	19,741.62000	19,741.62	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0075 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		689.000 SY	9.80000	6,752.20	5.42000	3,734.38	20.00000	13,780.00
0080 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		757.000 SY	85.00000	64,345.00	72.63000	54,980.91	50.00000	37,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3880

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		32,198.000 SY	2.05000	66,005.90	0.19000	6,117.62	2.75000	88,544.50
0090 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		83,626.000 SY	2.05000	171,433.30	1.96000	163,906.96	2.75000	229,971.50
0095 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		7,003.200 TN	130.00000	910,416.00	162.94000	1,141,101.41	155.00000	1,085,496.00
0100 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		9,618.000 TN	132.00000	1,269,576.00	155.96000	1,500,023.28	165.00000	1,586,970.00
0105 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		5.000 EA	3,300.00000	16,500.00	3,322.31000	16,611.55	3,000.00000	15,000.00
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		14,666.000 SY	1.80000	26,398.80	1.50000	21,999.00	5.00000	73,330.00
0115 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,764.000 EA	6.20000	17,136.80	5.03000	13,902.92	3.73000	10,309.72
0120 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		22.892 GM	1,400.00000	32,048.80	1,479.55000	33,869.86	1,687.50000	38,630.25
0125 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		10.000 EA	28.00000	280.00	53.27000	532.70	60.75000	607.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3880

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X-CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0710 11201		15.818	1,680.00000	26,574.24	1,538.09000	24,329.51	1,755.00000	27,760.59
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0135 0710 11224		264.000	0.60000	158.40	4.14000	1,092.96	4.72000	1,246.08
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0140 0710 11231		4.540	1,400.00000	6,356.00	739.84000	3,358.87	843.75000	3,830.63
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0145 0999 25		(1.000)	54,568.28000	54,568.28	54,568.28000	54,568.28	54,568.28000	54,568.28
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43078925201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$3,153,862.44		\$3,463,435.44		\$3,855,134.45	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		11.166 GM	1,932.00000	21,572.71	2,640.86000	29,487.84	3,712.00000	41,448.19
0155 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		18.000 AS	504.00000	9,072.00	532.29000	9,581.22	540.00000	9,720.00
0160 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		48.000 EA	23.40000	1,123.20	295.72000	14,194.56	405.00000	19,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3880

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,382.000 EA	6.20000	8,568.40	4.74000	6,550.68	5.40000	7,462.80
0170 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43078925201		(1.000) LS	51,408.00000	51,408.00	35,512.28000	35,512.28	40,500.00000	40,500.00
0175 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		5.000 EA	168.00000	840.00	118.37000	591.85	135.00000	675.00
0180 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		132.000 LF	9.00000	1,188.00	6.51000	859.32	7.45000	983.40
0185 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	224.00000	224.00	236.75000	236.75	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0190 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		1.000 EA	224.00000	224.00	236.75000	236.75	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0195 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		11.446 GM	6,048.00000	69,225.41	6,211.39000	71,095.57	7,087.50000	81,123.53
0200 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.909 GM	6,048.00000	47,833.63	6,148.46000	48,628.17	7,020.00000	55,521.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3880

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X-CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0711 16231		2.270	2,760.00000	6,265.20	2,959.36000	6,717.75	3,375.00000	7,661.25
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0210 0713103101		0.121	36,400.00000	4,404.40	41,088.51000	4,971.71	47,250.00000	5,717.25
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0215 0713103201		0.121	36,400.00000	4,404.40	41,088.51000	4,971.71	47,250.00000	5,717.25
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$226,353.35		\$233,636.16		\$277,969.85	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,380,215.79		\$3,697,071.60		4,133,104.30	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T3880

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

11/7/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office